The sensitivity analysis for the foreign currency exposure was determined based on historical movements over the
past two years.

Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s cash and short-term deposits. These
deposits are held to fund the Group’s ongoing and future development activities. Cash at bank of $4,801,409 earns
interest at floating rates based on daily and “at call” bank deposit rates. Short term deposits of $3,116,804 are made
for varying periods of between one to three months, depending on the immediate cash requirements of the Group,
and earn interest at the respective term deposit rates. Refer to Note 10 for details on the Group’s cash and cash
equivalents at 31 December 2017.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the weighted average interest rates applicable to the Group’s cash and
short-term deposits in existence at the reporting date.

At 31 December 2017, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post-tax loss (Higher)/Lower Equity Higher/(Lower)

31 Dec
2017

31 Dec
2016

31 Dec
2017

31 Dec
2016

$ $ $ $

Consolidated
+ 1.0% / 100 basis points (2016: + 0.5%) 79,182 53,210 79,182 53,210
-  1.5% / 150 basis points (2016: - 0.5%) (118,773) (53,210) (118,773) (53,210)

The sensitivity in interest rates were determined based on historical movements over the past two years and
management expectations of reasonable movements.

TBG Diagnostics Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2017

Page 57 of 67

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

Liquidity risk
The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of project research utilising an optimal
combination of equity funding and available credit lines. Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining
sufficient cash and marketable securities. The Group has no financial liabilities due after twelve months.

Liquid non-derivative assets comprising cash and receivables are considered in the Group’s overall liquidity risk.
The Group ensures that sufficient liquid assets are available to meet all the required short-term cash payments.